
Jury
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate GURZELER Thomas SUI
IPCAS Race Director CARBONELL Jordi IPC
Referee CARBONELL Jordi ESP
Chief of Race BREITFUSS Luis ESP
Start Referee PAL Agusti ESP
Finish Referee SALMERON Guillem ESP
Chief of Timing MESTRE Sylvana ESP

Technical Data
Course Name Roc Blanc
Start Altitude 1910 m
Finish Altitude 1770 m
Vertical Drop  140 m
Homologation Number 8831/02/08
Timing device ALGE 8000

Race Information 1st Run
Course Setter VETROV Eugeny RUS
Number of Gates 42
Turning Gates 39
Start Time 09:30
Forerunners A- TORRAS R ESP

B- RIERA A ESP
C- CASTELLS M ESP

Race Information 2nd Run
Course Setter SHIDO Kazushi JPN
Number of Gates 42
Turning Gates 41
Start Time 11:55
Forerunners A- PASCUAL P ESP

B- SALA J ESP
C- AGUILAR B ESP

Penalty:    0.00 F-Value: 610
IPC/FIS codex: 6803

Number of Competitors: 48, Number of NPCs: 15

Rank Bib Name Sport
Class

NPC
Code 1st RUN 2nd RUN Result Diff. Race

Pts.
WC
Pts.

Men Slalom Visually Impaired 3
1 22 REDKOZUBOV Valerii

Guide: GEROEV Evgeny
B2 RUS 39.31 (1) 37.99 (1) 1:17.30    0.00 100

2 21 MARCOUX Mac
Guide: MARCOUX Bj

B3 CAN 42.46 (2) 39.90 (2) 1:22.36 +5.06   39.93 80

3 17 FRANTSEV Ivan
Guide: AGRANOVSKII German

B2 RUS 44.04 (4) 40.65 (3) 1:24.69 +7.39   58.32 60

4 16 GORCE YEPES Gabriel Juan
Guide: FERRER VENTURA JA

B2 ESP 45.81 (5) 40.98 (4) 1:26.79 +9.49   74.89 50

5 18 HESCH Christian
Guide: PAJANTSCHITSCH S

B3 AUT 50.13 (6) 45.50 (5) 1:35.63 +18.33  144.65

Men Slalom Standing 3
1 35 BUGAEV Alexey LW6/8-2 RUS 40.52 (1) 37.35 (1) 1:17.87    4.50 100

2 26 PFYL Thomas LW9-2 SUI 41.84 (3) 38.29 (2) 1:20.13 +2.26   22.33 80

3 29 ALYABYEV Alexander LW6/8-2 RUS 41.57 (2) 39.14 (4) 1:20.71 +2.84   26.91 60

4 39 HALL Adam LW1 NZL 42.56 (4) 39.67 (6) 1:22.23 +4.36   38.90 50

5 33 BRUEGGER Michael LW4 SUI 43.96 (6) 39.63 (5) 1:23.59 +5.72   49.64 45

6 31 WUERZ Martin LW6/8-2 AUT 45.09 (9) 39.11 (3) 1:24.20 +6.33   54.45 40

7 30 AMAFROI-BROISAT Cedric LW4 FRA 44.38 (7) 40.12 (7) 1:24.50 +6.63   56.82 36

8 27 HALLAT Matt LW2 CAN 44.71 (8) 41.44 (12) 1:26.15 +8.28   69.84 32

9 28 RIBOUD Romain LW9-2 FRA 45.81 (11) 40.61 (9) 1:26.42 +8.55   71.97 29

10 34 VETROV Alexander LW5/7-3 RUS 45.56 (10) 41.21 (11) 1:26.77 +8.90   74.73 26

11 32 LUSCOMBE Braydon LW2 CAN 46.74 (14) 40.94 (10) 1:27.68 +9.81   81.91 24

12 38 MISAWA Hiraku LW2 JPN 47.54 (15) 40.21 (8) 1:27.75 +9.88   82.46 22
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Rank Bib Name Sport
Class

NPC
Code 1st RUN 2nd RUN Result Diff. Race

Pts.
WC
Pts.

Men Slalom Standing 3
13 25 WHITLEY James LW5/7-3 GBR 46.20 (12) 42.27 (13) 1:28.47 +10.60   88.15 20

14 42 FRANCE Martin LW9-1 SVK 46.21 (13) 42.68 (15) 1:28.89 +11.02   91.46 18

15 43 MIGUELES Jorge LW4 CHI 47.90 (16) 42.51 (14) 1:30.41 +12.54  103.46

16 41 KOIKE Gakuta LW6/8-2 JPN 50.05 (17) 42.82 (16) 1:32.87 +15.00  122.87

17 45 KLEINHEINZ Bernhard LW3 GER 50.15 (18) 44.97 (17) 1:35.12 +17.25  140.62

18 44 BALCAEN Jasper LW9-1 BEL 51.54 (20) 45.36 (18) 1:36.90 +19.03  154.67

Men Slalom Sitting 3
1 51 SOKOLOVIC Dino LW12-2 CRO 44.40 (2) 41.06 (2) 1:25.46   64.39 100

2 57 SUZUKI Takeshi LW12-2 JPN 44.39 (1) 41.15 (3) 1:25.54 +0.08   65.02 80

3 56 LE MEUR Jean Yves LW12-2 FRA 45.45 (5) 41.01 (1) 1:26.46 +1.00   72.28 60

4 55 RABL Roman LW12-1 AUT 46.35 (8) 41.45 (4) 1:27.80 +2.34   82.86 50

5 47 KAPFINGER Andreas LW10-1 AUT 46.09 (7) 44.01 (7) 1:30.10 +4.64  101.01 45

6 60 MORE Cyril LW12-1 FRA 48.52 (11) 41.76 (5) 1:30.28 +4.82  102.43 40

7 48 KREITER Georg LW10-1 GER 47.05 (10) 43.57 (6) 1:30.62 +5.16  105.11 36

8 61 PETERS Corey LW12-1 NZL 46.55 (9) 44.58 (8) 1:31.13 +5.67  109.14 32

9 63 DEVLIN-YOUNG Christopher LW12-1 USA 50.93 (12) 44.78 (9) 1:35.71 +10.25  145.28 29

1st Run
Did not finish (10)

20 HARAUS Miroslav B2 SVK
23 FEDORUK Alexander B2 RUS
24 GUERRERO MORENO Diego B2 ESP
36 SCHORNSTEIN Kirk LW6/8-1 CAN
40 PAJANTSCHITSCH Nico LW6/8-2 AUT
50 MORII Taiki LW11 JPN
52 FRANCOIS Frederic LW11 FRA
54 OATWAY Kurt LW12-1 CAN
59 DORN Dietmar LW11 AUT
62 NATSUME Kenji LW11 JPN

2nd Run
Did not finish (5)

19 SANTACANA MAIZTEGUI Yon B2 ESP
37 GROCHAR Thomas LW2 AUT
46 BROISIN Jordan LW4 FRA
49 KANO Akira LW11 JPN
53 WALKER Tyler LW12-1 USA

Disqualified (1)
58 NOLTE Thomas LW11 GER Gate: 41

Race Statistics

Entered members 48
1st Run 2nd Run

Did not qualify
Did not finish 10 5 15
Did not start
Disqualified 1 1

In the ranking 32
Thomas Gurzeler # SUI.6803.288
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:
Diff. Time behind ranked 1 FIS International Ski Federation ITn Intermediate position n
NPC National Paralympic Committee

WC LA MOLINA

MEN'S SLALOM 3

FINAL

CERDANYA STADIUM

SAT 
10 JAN 2015
11:55   

OFFICIAL RESULTS   As of 10 JAN 2015

ASM20320310000002_C73C 1.0 Report Created  SAT 10 JAN 2015 15:13     Page 2/2



Best 10 at Finish

Rank Bib Name NPC
Code

Sport
Class

IPCAS
Points Best 5 Race

Pts.

1 22 REDKOZUBOV Valerii RUS B2 6.68    6.68    0.00
2 35 BUGAEV Alexey RUS LW6/8-2 0.00    0.00    4.50
3 26 PFYL Thomas SUI LW9-2 41.23
4 29 ALYABYEV Alexander RUS LW6/8-2 8.75    8.75   26.91
5 39 HALL Adam NZL LW1 1.07    1.07   38.90
6 21 MARCOUX Mac CAN B3 16.26   16.26   39.93
7 33 BRUEGGER Michael SUI LW4 29.00
8 31 WUERZ Martin AUT LW6/8-2 32.40
9 30 AMAFROI-BROISAT Cedric FRA LW4 28.68

10 17 FRANTSEV Ivan RUS B2 41.45

Best 5 IPCAS Points at Start

Rank Bib Name NPC
Code

Sport
Class

IPCAS
Points

2 35 BUGAEV Alexey RUS LW6/8-2    0.00
5 39 HALL Adam NZL LW1    1.07
1 22 REDKOZUBOV Valerii RUS B2    6.68
4 29 ALYABYEV Alexander RUS LW6/8-2    8.75

DNF2 19 SANTACANA MAIZTEGUI Yon ESP B2   12.36

TOTALS:
IPCAS Points of best 5 at Start (B)   28.86

IPCAS Points of best 5 at Finish in Top 10(A)   32.76
Race Points of corresponding competitors (C)  110.24

Calculated penalty (A+B-C):10 =>   -4.862
Rounded   -4.86

Category Adder    0.00
Calculated Penalty   -4.86

Penalty Applied    0.00

Thomas Gurzeler # SUI.6803.288
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:
DNFn Did not finish (Run n) DNSn Did not start (Run n) DNQ1 Did not qualify for Run 2
DSQn Disqualified (Run n)
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